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Public Comment

Written Public 
Comment
Webform:

First Name: Sharon

Last Name: Cannizzo

Group or
Organization
Affiliation:

Address: 15308 SE Francis Ave

Contact
Information:

971.255.1302

Written
Comments:

This increase will cause hardship for many in the 
community, those living on fixed incomes, retired seniors, 
and families with children. Seriously!! How do you justify this 
increase when workers are lucky to get a 5% yearly raise? 
This is greed! It disgusts me that I have to live in the Oak 
Lodge Water District. Start cutting costs in other ways, i.e.
salaries, process improvements, and better management 
and budgeting, but do not push this kind of increase on your 
customers. UNBELIEVABLE!!
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From: Brandon C
To: Laural Casey
Subject: Stop raising our water bill
Date: Sunday, June 18, 2023 6:30:30 PM

External Email – Confirm Sender and Beware of Links and Attachments
I have a 6-month-old son. I work a full-time and a part-time job as does my partner.

We can't afford to pay you guys more for the same services.

Please strongly reconsider this increase. It's not the little bit extra you guys ask for It's the little
bit extra that every utility service food vehicle service has been asking for combined that is
killing us.

mailto:chambers.brandon25@gmail.com
mailto:laural@olwsd.org




 

You may submit this form to the Oak Lodge Water Services District Recorder  
in person, by email, or by postal mail. 

Email: laural@olwsd.org                         District Offices: 14496 SE River Road, Oak Grove, OR 97267 

 

PUBLIC COMMENT FORM 

The Oak Lodge Water Services District Board of Directors welcomes comment from members of the 
public. Please use this form to submit written comment. 

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Identifying Information 

Name: ___________________________________________  Date: _______________________ 

Group or Organization Affiliation: __________________________________________________ 

Address: ____________________________________  Phone Number: ____________________ 

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Public Comment 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

The District Recorder requests written comments be submitted at least 48 hours prior to a regularly 
scheduled public meeting for distribution to the Board of Directors in advance of the meeting. Written 
comment may not be read out loud or addressed during the meeting, but all public comments will be 

entered into the record. 
_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

mailto:laural@olwsd.org
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Public Comment

Written Public 
Comment
Webform:

First Name: John

Last Name: Jurow

Group or
Organization
Affiliation:

Address: 14907 SE Kronberg Ave

Contact
Information:

jnjurow@gmail.com

Written
Comments:

It's shocking to see the proposed rate increase of $25 a 
month. It would be bad enough if it was $25 a year. $25 a 
month is an increase of 33% from what we're paying
currently for services. I'm lucky to have the small family 
residence used in the example. Homes with more children 
will be hit a lot harder by this. I think a rate hike of 33% is
unacceptable for any reasons. We already had a rate hike 
last year that amounted to $5 more a month. Are you going 
to ask for more next year? No need to answer that, we all 
know the answer already. If you go through with this $25 
(33%) rate hike, please remove "Keep Rates Affordable"
from the "Our Commitment to Customers" section on your 
site. It is a bold-faced lie at this point.
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Public Comment

Written Public 
Comment
Webform:

First Name: Robin

Last Name: Kellett

Group or
Organization
Affiliation:

Address: 14296 SE Fairoaks Ave

Contact
Information:

robinkellett00@gmail.com

Written
Comments:

This rate increase is so deceptive and unfair. How has this 
merger been a benefit for our community? Your rates are 
part of the trend leading to houselessness. As a single 
person using the bare minimum of water and sewer 
consumption my bill fluctuates between $165 - $200+ and 
now you are tacking on an additional unknown amount that 
most people can't compute. Maybe it is time to have an audit 
of Oak Lodge Water Services and identify where the
mismanagement lies.

Page 1 of 2

6/20/2023mhtml:file://C:\Users\laural\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\INetCache\Content.Outlo...



Reply / Manage

Powered by Streamline.

Page 2 of 2

6/20/2023mhtml:file://C:\Users\laural\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\INetCache\Content.Outlo...



RONALD KRIENS JUNE 17, 2023

CITIZEN

14980 SE LINDEN LN 503 659 2840

DEAR BOARD,

WHILE WE ALL CAN APPRECIATE THAT THE CURRENT INFLATIONARY

ENVIRONMENT REQUIRES AN INCREASE IN OUR PUBLIC UTILITIES,

I BELIEVE THAT THE CURRENT PROPOSAL IS EXCESSIVE.

JUST A FEW MONTHS AGO, MY WINTER TIME BILL WAS ABOUT $155

PER TWO MONTHS. NOW IT'S USUALLY $162. ADD TO THAT APPROXI-

MATELY $50 PER TWO MONTHS FURTHER INCREASE, RESULTING IN

OVER 36% INCREASE. THAT SOUNDS INSULTING TO THOSE OF US

LIVING ON FIXED INCOMES.

PLEASE RECONSIDER THIS DECISION.

GIVE US RATES (AND INCREASES) WE CAN LIVE WITH.

SINCERELY,

RONALD KRIENS

OAK GROVE RESIDENT
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Public Comment

Written 
Public 
Comment
Webform:

First Name: Elizabeth

Last Name: Neel

Group or
Organization
Affiliation:

Address: 15307 SE Rupert Drive

Contact
Information:

eneel78@yahoo.com

Written
Comments:

The residents of Oak Grove and Jennings Lodge were told 
the merger between out two districts would save 425,000/yr. 
A quote from the Clackamas Review by board president at
the time Terry John Gibson: 'it should be an easy choice for 
voters to create efficiencies of scale that would save the 
districts at least $425,000 annually. Although a merger 
wouldn't mean smaller bills, Gibson said that customers can 
expect any rate increases to remain constant with inflation, 
avoiding the large rate hikes of the past'. I would consider a 
27% increase in my bill as a very substantial rate hike and 
much greater than the current rate of inflation. What
happened to the savings were suppose to have? Why do the 
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rate payers need to be burdened with such a large increase? 
I also understand that our infrastructure is aging and there is 
need for repairs/replacement. Do all of the proposed things 
need to happen now? Could the improvements be staggered 
to decrease the current rate increase? This is going to be an
immense burden on those in our community that are already 
struggling and those that live on a fixed income. Are the 
qualifying monetary amounts for the low income utility relief
program going to increase at the same rate as our current 
proposed rate increase?

Reply / Manage

Powered by Streamline.

Page 2 of 2

6/20/2023mhtml:file://C:\Users\laural\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\INetCache\Content.Outlo...







External Email – Confirm Sender and Beware of Links and Attachments

Public Comment

Written Public 
Comment
Webform:

First Name: Susan

Last Name: Schmick

Group or
Organization
Affiliation:

Address: 5357 SE Sierra Vista Dr

Contact
Information:

Susan.j.schmick@gmail.com

Written
Comments:

Funds having been mis-spent for years must be resolved 
with your customers in mind before you decide to give 
yourselves another raise. To make this decision
unilaterally, give a "hearing" and then ram through your 
increase anyway just ten days later is unconscionable.
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Public Comment

Written 
Public 
Comment
Webform:

First Name: Eugene

Last Name: Whitley

Group or
Organization
Affiliation:

Address: 5182 SE Hillwood Ave

Contact
Information:

503-659-0766

Written
Comments:

To the board members and the staff of the authority. I spent 
more than 4 hours with Gail Stevens and at home for about
another 4 hours going over these documents: 1. The details 
of the proposed budget. 2. The proposed budget message. 3. 
The questions from the budget committee. 4. The budget 
committee rate increase scenarios. 5. The budget policy. 6. 
Recently, I reviewed the revised budget The two sets of 
documents that convinced me were the budget policy and the 
budget committee scenarios. The policy documents 
illustrated the funding balance issues and the scenarios 
showed the need to better fund the operating and capital 
balances. I did not look at the Capital plans, as I support the 
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capital improvement plans. I am concerned about the people 
of various ages and economic levels as this increase may put 
them in a very difficult position. I support the decision to 
change the name of the financial help. I am not really happy 
about the increase. However, based on my work experience, 
I am in full support of the $25.03 increase. I believed the $35 
would have better to meet the short- and long-term financial 
goals. Is it enough to make OLWS healthy? 
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	Identifying Information: CynthiaHanson
	undefined: 6/20/2023
	Date: 
	Group or Organization Affiliation: 5717 Duniway Ave Gladstone ore
	Phone Number: 503 547 9019
	Public Comment: This increase is unfair to Gladstone residents who already pay double for our sewer through Oak  Lodge and Gladstone.  We are double billed for these services on top of the by pass raises they put on twice a year.  I pay $140 dollars a month for one person in my house and my neighbor pays $300 a month for two people.  This is outrageous and not fair.  Other people on the other water departments pay less than half of this.  It is almost now more for water for Gladstone people than their property taxes!  It is just not fair for us in Gladstone to pay for both. We should either pay for one or the other.  My house uses 500 feet of Gladstone pipe.  I think I should be paying Oak Lodge if anyone because of the length of the pipe used but not both.  Gladstone will not do anything about it because they benefit from this situation.  I would ask that you not raise us but I know this is just doing what you have to do and you are going to raise it anyway. Thank you.  


